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GFO-23-401 

Distributed Electricity Backup Assets Program 
Bulk Grid Asset Enhancements for Grid Reliability 

Pre-Application Workshop Attendee List 

December 18, 2023 

CEC Panelists 
# Name Email 
1 Pamela Doughman pamela.doughman@energy.ca.gov 
2 Hudson Spivey hudson.spivey@energy.ca.gov 
3 Ashley Emery ashley.emery@energy.ca.gov 
4 Deana Carrillo deana.carrillo@energy.ca.gov 
5 Aloke Gupta aloke.gupta@energy.ca.gov 
6 Erik Lyon erik.lyon@energy.ca.gov 
7 O’Shea Bennett oshea.bennett@energy.ca.gov 
8 Marilyn Kung marilyn.kung@energy.ca.gov 
9 Franco Ghadiri franco.ghadiri@energy.ca.gov 

10 Marissa Sutton marissa.sutton@energy.ca.gov 
11 Kris Peters kris.peters@energy.ca.gov 
12 Renee Webster-Hawkins renee.webster-hawkins@energy.ca.gov 
13 Qing Tian qing.tian@energy.ca.gov 

Attendees 
# Name 
1 a hartmann 
2 Adrianna Salazar 
3 AL_Phone 
4 Ali Badiee 
5 Amanda Johnson 
6 Amber Blixt - Roseville Electric Utility 
7 Amitoj Gill 
8 angie lambarri 
9 Ann Yu 
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# Name 
10 Anthony Ziobro 
11 Arthur Haubenstock 
12 ashley.barden 
13 Austin.Porter 
14 Becca - Republic Services 
15 Brad Kenson (Fastrack Power) 
16 Brandon Myers 
17 Carlos Caballero 
18 Carol Denning 
19 Carter Knapek 
20 Charles Oliver 
21 Chelsea Keys 
22 chenm4 
23 Chiara Scaramuzzino 
24 Chris Klier 
25 Chris Pollak 
26 chris romero 
27 Chris Valentino 
28 chrismc 
29 Clark McIsaac | CPA 
30 Claudia Reyes 
31 Cliff Aigbotsua 
32 Cris Manickam-shirley 
33 Dale Fontanez 
34 Darleen DeRosa @ Stem, Inc. 
35 David Bobyn 
36 David Chan 
37 David Lawson 
38 David Smith 
39 DavidMartin 
40 Delphine Hou (DWR) 
41 deno.damaskos 
42 Ed Cazalet 
43 Edward Smeloff 
44 eforbes@prologis.com 
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# Name 
45 Emily Lemei 
46 Emron Gardizi 
47 Eric.Leuze 
48 Francois 
49 George Piantka 
50 George Voulgaris 
51 Guest15 
52 Hawkeye Sheene, West Yost Associates 
53 Heath Kirin 
54 Iman Nordin, Edison Energy 
55 Ivy So 
56 J Main 
57 J. Guerrero 
58 Jackson Salovaara 
59 James Biggs 
60 Jan P 
61 Jason Kung, West Basin MWD 
62 jchairez 
63 Jeff Durtschi, Omni BioEnergy 
64 Jennifer Lu 
65 Jessica Lewis (LADWP) 
66 Jill Micheau 
67 Jim Beach 
68 Jimmy Apffel 
69 Jin Noh 
70 Joe Song - Roseville CA 
71 Joe Vancik 
72 John J. Burdette III 
73 John Spector, Clean Power Alliance 
74 Josh Gerber 
75 Josh Harmon 
76 Julie Manfredi 
77 Kaitlin Cox 
78 Karen Woodard 
79 Katie Cox, Prologis Mobility 
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# Name 
80 Katie Guerry 
81 KC 
82 Kelvin 
83 Kent Leacock 
84 KHughes 
85 KKramer 
86 Kristy Coughlin 
87 Lance Honea 
88 Lea, Julianne 
89 Lisa Tran (she/her) 
90 lisa umeda 
91 Lister Yu 
92 Lloyd Rowe DWR 
93 Lucas M Pulsifer 
94 Lun Jiang 
95 Manu Mogadali (he/him) 
96 Manuel Aguirre 
97 Marianne Bithell, RCEA 
98 Matt 
99 Matt Hone 

100 Matthew C - BWP 
101 Mazyar Zeinali 
102 Meegen Murray 
103 Megan 
104 Michael Daniels 
105 Michael Freeman 
106 Mike Ferry 
107 Monica Reid 
108 Nadia Richards (CEC) 
109 Nick LaMendola 
110 Nick Simon 
111 Nikola Lakic 
112 ocpwrshipp 
113 Patrick Walker 
114 Paul Freer 
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# Name 
115 Paul Scott 
116 Phillip Suna 
117 Pramod Kulkarni 
118 Pranav r 
119 Razvan Panati 
120 Rebecca Simonson- Sonoma Clean Power 
121 richard 
122 Richard Corbi, Vernon Public Utilities 
123 Rob Bernard 
124 rreason 
125 RS 
126 Ryan Johnson 
127 Ryan McQuigg 
128 Ryan Miller - SCE 
129 Sarah Brennan 
130 Scott Karas 
131 SoCalGas - Aileen Santos 
132 Strachan, Justin 
133 TArata 
134 Ted 
135 Terry Benson 
136 Thomas Cochran 
137 Tim Will 
138 Trevor Foster 
139 Trisha Stull 
140 VBaleva 
141 Vicki Hover - BorgWarner EV Charging 
142 Vince Wong 
143 Weideman's OtterPilot 
144 Wendy Hsiao 
145 Wyatt Itin 
146 Yosuf Mayar 
147 Yvana 

 


